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Director, Program Management & 
Implementation 
Philadelphia Youth Network  
400 Market St., Suite 200 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
yallen@pyninc.org  
 
Monica Badgett 
Training and Development Representative 
City and County of Denver 
201 W. Colfax Ave. 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 324-2585 
monica.badgett@denvergov.org  
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Out-of-School Youth Administrator 
Mayor’s Office of Employment Development 
101 W. 24th Street  
Baltimore, MD  21218 
(410) 396-6727 
dbrown@oedworks.com  
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Resource Development Manager  
CareerSource Central Florida 
390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 700  
Orlando, Florida 32801 
(407) 531-1222 
cburns@careersourcecf.com  
 
 
 

Mimi Coenen 
Chief Operating Officer 
CareerSource Central Florida 
390 North Orange Ave., Suite 700 
Orlando, FL 32801 
(407) 531-1222 
mcoenen@careersourcecf.com 
 
LaKesha Egardo-Jones  
Project Director 
ResCare  
3650 South Cedar Street 
Tacoma, WA 98409 
(253) 579-8383 
lakesha.egardo-jones@rescare.com 
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Co-Manager, Young Adult Division 
St. Louis Agency on Training and Employment 
1520 Market St. #3050  
St. Louis, MO 63103 
(314) 589-8000 
shunter@stlworks.com  
 
Alex Johnson  
President and Chief Executive Officer  
Capitol Workforce Partners 
One Union Place  
Hartford, CT 06103 
(860) 722-2486 
ajohnson@capitalworkforce.org  
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Lisa Johnson 
Associate Director of Programs, National 
Institute for Work and Learning 
FHI 360 
1825 Connecticut Ave. NW  
Washington, D.C. 20009 
(202) 884-8069 
ljohnson@fhi360.org 
 
Jonathan Jones 
Commissioner, Youth and Workforce Services 
City of Albany  
175 Central Ave 
Albany, NY 12206 
(518) 462- 7600, ext. 166 
jjones@albanyny.gov  
 
MaryEllen Laird  
Director of Adult/Youth Workforce Services 
Workforce Central  
3650 South Cedar St, Suite E 
Tacoma, WA 98409 
(253) 448-8283 
mlaird@workforce-central.org  
 
Majestic Lane  
Deputy Chief of Neighborhood Empowerment 
Office of Mayor William Peduto 
City of Pittsburgh  
414 Grant Street, 5th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 414-9447 
majestic.lane@pittsburghpa.gov 
 
Greg Martinez  
Youth Program Specialist  
Chicago Cook Workforce Partnership 
69 W. Washington, Suite 2860 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 405-1145  
gmartinez@workforceboard.org  
 
Fredrecka McGlown 
Co-Manager, Young Adult Division 
St. Louis Agency on Training and Employment 
1520 Market St. #3050 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
(314) 589-8000 
fmcglown@stl.works.com 
 

Sean Morrin  
Project Manager 
WDC of Seattle-King County  
2003 Western Ave, Suite 250 
Seattle, WA 98121 
(206) 448-0474 
smorrin@seakingwdc.org  
 
Toyce Newton 
Executive Director 
Phoenix Youth and Family Services 
310 North Alabama St. 
Crossett, AR 71635 
(870) 364-1676 
tnewton@phoenixyouth.com  
 
Kim Oliver  
Director, Department of Families, Children, 
Youth & Recreation 
City of Hartford 
One Union Place 
Hartford, CT 06103 
(860) 757-9535 
Kim.oliver@hartford.gov  
 
Marjorie Parker  
President and Chief Executive Officer 
JobsFirst NYC  
11 Park Place, Suite 1602 
New York, NY 10007 
(646) 738-5674 
mparker@jobsfirstnyc.org 
 
Alice Prince. Ed.D. 
Executive Director 
St. Louis Agency on Training and Employment 
1520 Market St. #3050  
St. Louis, MO 63103  
(314) 589-8000 
aprince@stl.works.com  
 
Cindy Read   
Deputy Director 
KentuckianaWorks  
410 W. Chestnut, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 574-2543 
cindy.read@kentuckianaworks.org  
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Hector M. Rivera, Jr.   
Chief Operating Officer  
Our Piece of the Pie 
20-28 Sargeant St. 
Hartford, CT 06105 
(860) 761-7343 
hector.rivera@opp.org  
 
Chanda Robinson 
Director of Workforce Initiatives  
Our Piece of the Pie  
20-28 Sargeant Street, 1st Floor  
Hartford, CT 06105 
(860) 761-7325 
chanda.robinson@opp.org  
 
Robert Sainz  
Assistant General Manager, Operations 
Economic & Workforce Development  
City of Los Angeles 
1200 West 7th Steet  
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Robert.Sainz@lacity.org 
 
Thomas Showalter 
Director 
National Youth Employment Coalition 
1155 15th St. NW, Suite 350  
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 752-8921 
Thomas.showalter@nyec.org  
 
Raphael Tucker 
Deputy Commissioner, Youth and Workforce 
Services 
City of Albany 
175 Central Ave. 
Albany, NY 12206 
518-434-5760 
rtucker@albanyny.gov  
 
Dana Williams 
Education Services 
Program Manager 
Office of Economic Development 
City and County of Denver 
201 W Colfax Ave. 
Denver, CO 80202 
(720) 913-1649 
dana.williams@denvergov.org 

CLASP Youth Policy Staff 
 
Kisha Bird 
Director 
1200 18th St. NW, Suite 200 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 906-8020  
kbird@clasp.org  
 
Marlén Mendoza  
Research Assistant 
(202) 906-8054  
mmendoza@clasp.org  
 
Nia West-Bey 
Senior Policy Analyst 
(202) 906-8015 
nwestbey@clasp.org  
 
Noel Tieszen  
Consultant  
(202) 360-8462 
ntieszen@clasp.org   
 
 
SLATE Staff 
 
Deavon Bady 
Job Coach, Compass Rose Collaborative 
dbady@stl.works.com  
 
Rodney Franks 
Job Coach, Compass Rose Collaborative 
rfranks@stl.works.com 
 
 
Robyn Jackson 
Program Lead, Compass Rose Collaborative 
rjackson@stl.works.com  
 
Ted Thornton 
Job Coach, Compass Rose Collaborative 
thornton@stl.works.com  
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Job Coach, Compass Rose Collaborative 
wwilliams@stl.works.com 
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